
 

 

 

 

 

Remote Learning  

School closure – Thursday 2 November 2023 

In an effort to minimise the disruption to learning during the school closure, we are currently 

implementing a programme of lessons that students can access at home. Lessons will be designed to 

continue your child’s current curriculum and will be supported by high-quality instruction and resources. 

All online learning and supporting resources will be set to students via Class Charts. 

All home learning will be available before 9:00am on Thursday 2 November 2023. Students should be 

able to access materials and complete all tasks for each subject, within the hour. The activities will be 

designed with consideration to the amount of time students take to complete independent study, 

compared to when they are in class and supported by staff. If students have not completed the work by 

the end of the lesson, they are expected to move on to the work set for the next period/subject.  

If you have any concerns regarding the work set, or need to report a safeguarding concern to the school, 

please contact the following members of staff:   

 
Pastoral Team 
Year 7 – Miss Adams – nadams@plymstockschool.org.uk  
Year 8 – Ms Davies – kdavies@plymstockschool.org.uk  
Year 9 – Mrs Kirk – mkirk@plymstockschool.org.uk  
Year 10 – Miss McCullar – rmccullar@plymstockschool.org.uk  
Year 11 – Mr Wookey – swookey@plymstockschool.org.uk 
Year 12 – Mrs Littler - rlittler@plymstockschool.org.uk 
 
Mrs Offer – Deputy Headteacher (Quality of Education) – noffer@plymstockschool.org.uk 
Mr Chick – Home Learning lead – kchick@plymstockschool.org.uk 
Mr Ellerton – Designated Safeguarding lead – safeguarding@plymstockschool.org.uk   
Ms Martin – Deputy Headteacher (Values & Culture) – hmartin@plymstockschool.org.uk  
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